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ONIONS, IRRIGATED, TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE “W%
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT '
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FUEL.OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB..REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO » DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PFR ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 3430 SEPT 100 04283 0189 142 2446
OFFSEY DISC 19346 SEPT 1.00 0368 0e 246 217 3.73
V=TYPE OITCHER 3,54 SEPT 0610 0,071 06047 0.30 0.48
SCRAPER BLADE 3456 SEPY 0410 0.059 06,039 0.25 Oea1l
OFFSET DISC 134 0OCT 100 04368 0,246 2.17 3.73
MCLDOBOARD PLOW 1,32 0CT 100 00814 0,542 S.18 9.27
OFFSET DISC 134 OCT 100 00368 0.246 2017 3.73
BEDDER 6R 1,36 QOCT 100 00,221 0.147 1.29 2.84
LAND PLANE 1.50 OCT 2400 0.655 0,437 3.70 Se75
FERTAPPLI oRENTD 1060 ocT 1:00 0.097 0.064 047 070
BEDDER 6R 136 0OCT 1.00 0.221 0+147 129 2.84
BEDDER 6R 1,36 NOV 100 0.221 0,147 1.29 2.84%
BED SHAPER 6R 1448 NOV 100 0.196 0,131 125 2.00
STANHAY PLANTER 1,44 NOV 100 00635 0.423 3.77 6.a48 —
ROLLING CULT. 4R 1,37 NOV 100 0295 04197 162 2662 ‘ﬁW%
V-TYRPE DITCHER 3,54 NOV 0«10 0,071 0.047 0.30 0.48 ‘
SCRAPER BLADE 3¢56 NOV 010 0.059 0,039 025 0.41
ROLLING CULT. 4R 1437 DEC 100 0295 0197 1.62 2462
V-TYPE DITCHER 3.54 DEC O0e¢l0 0,071 0.047 0,30 Oe.48
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 DEC 0el10 0059 04039 025 0.41
ROLLING CULT. 4R 137 JAN 1600 06295 00197 162 2462
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 JAN 0610 0071 00047 030 0.48
SCRAPER BLADE 3:56 JAN 0e¢10 0,059 0.039 025 0,431
FERT <APPL I JRENTD 1,60 FEB 100 0.097 0.064 0.47 0.70
ROLLING CULT. 4R 1437 FEB 100 0.295 06197 162 2462
V-TYPE DITCHER 3.54 FEB Oel0 O0.071 0,047 0.30 0.48
SCRAPER BLADE 3+56 FEB 0el0 0,059 0,039 025 0.01
V-TYPE DITCHER 3.54  MAR 0«10 0,071 0.047 0.30 0.48
SCRAPER BLADE 3.56 MAR 0410 _02059 _02039 0225 _0e4})

TOTALS 6503 4,336 36.45 62.94

ONIONS ARE PACKED AND MARKETED IN 50 POUND BAGS.
PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLE, TAEX, COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS PROJECTED 1979

BUDGET IODENTIFICATION NUMBER-—- 9140128011250 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH S

‘ﬁ%%
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FRESH MARKET SPINACH,

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUF QR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY casT
GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION $
SPINACH CRTN 3475 350.00 1312.50
TOTAL $1312,50
VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 120 18,00 2160
FERT(60-80-0) ACRE 28.00 1.00 28,00
HERBICIDE ACRE 22.00 1.00 22.00
INSECTICIDE APPL 6.00 8.00 48,00
INSECT. APPLI. APPL 1.75 4,00 7.00
FUNGICIDE APPL 250 7.00 1750
FUNGICIDE APPLI. APPL 2+ 25 700 15.75
MACHINERY ACRE 6.98 1.00 6.98
TRACTORS ACRE 25479 1.00 25479
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 34,80 1.00 34,80
LABOR(TRACTOR € MACHINERY) HOUR 3.00 6e44 19,31
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HOUR 3.00 0«94 2+.82
OTHER LABOR HOUR 225 10,00 22.50
INTEREST ON OP. CAP, DOL » 0.09 6180 e Da56
SUBTOTAL s PRE-HARVEST $ 27T7.62
HARVEST COSTS $
HARV; PACK s MARKET CRTN 260 350.00 _910.00
SUBTOTALs HARVEST $ 910.00
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $1187.62
BREAKEVEN PRICEs VARIABLE COSTS CRTN 3.393
FIXED COSTS 3
MACHINERY ACRE 17.08 100 17,08
TRACTORS ACRE 38.33 1-00 38.33
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 23.00 1,00 23,00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE S0.00 100 __50.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS : $ 128,40
TYTOTAL COSTS $1316,02
BREAKEVEN PRICE,s, TOTAL COSTS CRTN 3.760
SPINACH 1S PACKED AND MARKETED IN 20 POQUND CARTONS.,
PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLE, TAEX, COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS

PROJECTED 197



FRESH MARKET SPINACH,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL +OIL»
MACHINE LUBe+RZPo
HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

s e oo e e o e o — . P —— S — — — — —— — T A —$ (b P G S . . ———— P T P S B M W ——— " — S W G S SRS e W S =

SHREDDER 4R
OFFSET DISC
PICKUP

OFFSET DISC
MOLDBOARD PLOW
OFFSET DISC
BEDDER 6R
PICKUP

BEDDER 6R

LAND PLANE
FERT.APPLI +RENTD
BEODER 6R

BED SHAPER 6R
PICKUP

PLANTER 4R
CULTIVATOR 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR 4R
V=TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
P ICKUP

FERT ¢APPL I 4RENTD
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP

V=TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

SPINACH 1S PACKED AND MARKETED IN 20 POUND CARTONS.

3,30
1,34

10
134
1,32
1,34
1,36

10
1,36
1,50
3+60
1,36
3+48

10
141
1,39
3+54
3+56

10
1,39
34+54
3+56

10
3460
3454
3:56

10
3+54
3+56

10

10

SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
ocT
ocT
acT
oCcT
oCcT
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
JAN
JAN
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR

PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLES

BUDGEY IOENTIFICATION NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

4
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IRRIGATED,

TIMZS LABOR

OVER

1.00
1.00
0.10
1.00
1.00
100
1,00
0.10
1.00
2.00
1.00
1,00
100
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.10
0410
0.10
1,00
010
0.10
O0e10
1.00
0.10
0010
Oe10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10

TAEX .

HOURS

0.283
0.368
0.125
0.368
O0.814
0368
0.221
0.125
0.221

0655
0.097
0.221
0.196
0.125
0372
0.318
0,071

0059
0.125
0.318
0,071

0059
0.125
0,097
0.071

04059
0125
0071
0.059
0125

-Qe1283

60436

COLLEGE

0.189
0.246
0.100
0.246
0.542
0.246
Oe147
0.100
O.147
06437
0.064
0.147
0.131
0.100
0.248
0e212
0.047
0.039
0.100
0s212
0.047
0.039
0.100
0.064
0,047
0.039
0.100
0.047
0,039
0.100

~02100

4,424

STATION,

9930125011250 O

1e42
217
0.26
2.17
S.18
217
129
0.26
129
3.70
0440
1.29
1.11
0.26
2+ 35
175
0.30
0.25
0.26
1.75
0.30
0.25
0.26
0.40
0.30
0.25
0.26
0430
025
0.26

0226

32.78

TEXAS

TEXAS WINTEF GARDEN REGION

FIXED
COSTS

2.46
26,73
0.20
3.73
Q.27
3.73
2+ 84
0.20
2.84
Se 75
O.h2
2684
1.83
0.20
4,26
28S%
0.48
0.41
0.20
285
0.48
0.41
0.20
0es62
0.48
N0.41
0,20
0.48
O.41
0620

0229

55.40

™

PROJECTED 1979

™
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PROCESSED SPINACH, IRRIGATED. TEXAS WINTER GARDEN RFGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICF OR VALUF OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION $
SPINACH TON 70.00 6.00 _420400
TOTAL $ 420.00
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST s
SEED LBS. 1.20 18.00 21.60
FERT(100-100-0) ACRE 40.00 1.00 40.00
INSECTICIDE APPL 5.00 12.00 60400
INSECT. APPLI. _ APPL 1.75 6000 10.50
FUNGICIDE APPL 2.50 6400 15.00
FUNGICIDE APPLI. APPL 2.25 6.00 13.50
MACHINERY ACRE 6.85 1.00 6485
TRACTORS ACRE 27.69 1.00 27.69
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 47.85 1.00 47.85
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 3.00 6.67 20401
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HOUR 3.00 1.29 3.88
OTHER LABOR HOUR 2.25 15.00 33.75
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 4a3.81 ___3.94
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 304.57
HARVEST COSTS s
HARV s PACK sMARKET TON 13.50 6.00 __81.00
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 81400
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 385.57
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS TON 644262
a. FIXED COSTS | $
MACHINERY ACRE 1719 1.00 17.19
TRACTORS ACRE 41,10 1.00 41.10
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 31.62 1.00 31.62
LAND (NET RENT) - ACRE 50,00 1.00 __50+00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 139,91
Se. TOTAL COSTS $ 525,49
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS TON 87.581
PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLE, TAEX, COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS PROJECTED 1979
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PROCESSED SPINACH, IRRIGATEDs, TEXAS WINTSR GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE a
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

—— —— ————— — —— —— " B - ———— . —— - ———— ——— = o — — = " = S e S S - — - ———

FUEL,OIL FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.+REP, COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDEF 4R 3,30 SEPT 1,00 0.283 0.189 1.62 2.46
OFFSST DISC 1,34 SEPT 2,00 0.737 0.491 4.34  7.45
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1,32 SEPT 1.00 0.814 0.542 S.18 9.27 -
PICKUP 10 SEPT 010 0.125 0,100 0.26 0.20
OFFSET DISC 1,34 0OCT 1,00 0.368 0.246 2417 3.73 R
BEDDER 6R 1,36 OCT  1.00 0.221 04147 1.29 2.84
PICKUP 10 OCT 0410 0,125 04100 0.26 0.20
BEDDER 6R 1,36 NOV  1.00 0.221 0e147 1.29 2.84
LAND PLANE 1,50 NOV 2400 0.655 0.437 3.70° 5475
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 1,60 NOV 1400 0.097 0.064 0.47 0.70
BEDDER 6R 1,36 NOV 1s00 0.221 0e147 1.29 2.84a
BED SHAPER 6R 3,48 NOV 1,00 0196 04131 1.11 1.83
P ICKUP 10 NOV 0410 04125 0.100 0.26 0,20
STANHAY PLANTER 1s44 DEC 1400 0.635 00423 3.77 6.48 —
CULTIVATOR 4R 1,39 DEC 100 0.318 0.212 1.75 2.85 N
vV-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 DEC 0410 0.071 0,047 0.30 0.48 /ﬂmw
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 DOEC 0.10 04059 0,039 0.25 0.41
PICKUP 10 DEC 0,10 04125 04100 0.26 0.20
FERT dAPPLI sRENTD 1460 JAN 1400 0,097 0.064¢ 0.47 0.70
CULTIVATOR 4R 1539 JAN  1.00 0.318 0.212 1.75 2.85
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,56 JAN 0.10 0.071 0.047 0.30 0.48
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 JAN 0.10 0059 0.039 0.25 0.41
PICKUP 10 JAN  0.10 0.125 0.100 0.26 0.20
FERT.APPLIRENTD 1,60 FEB 100 0.097 0.064 0.47 0.70
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 FEB 0.10 0,071 0.047 0.30 0.48
SCRAPER BLADE 3.56 FEB 010 0059 0,039 0.25 Oeal
P ICKUP 10 FEB 0410 0.125 0100 0.26 0.20
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 MAR 0.10 0071 0.047 0.30 0.43
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 MAR 0410 04059 0.039 0.25 0.41
PICKUP 10 MAR 0,10 _04125 _0.100 _0e26 _0s20
TOTALS 6.670 4,564  34.54 58429
PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLE, TAEXs COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS PROJECTED 1979
BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 9931127011250 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 3 =
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SPRING AND FALL CALVING, 76 CALF CROP, 3%
10X REPLACEMENT RATE,

GETIMATED FOR 1979-80,
Budget information presented
recognize

'COW-CALF PROPUCTION — TEXAS WINTER G

B-1241(L12)

———

ARDEN REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
UNINMPROVED BRUSH COUNTRY

ITEM WE IGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 4.10

HEIFER CALVES 3¢90

CuLL cCous 950

DEER LEASE 1.00
TOTAL

VARLABLE COSTS

SALT €& MIN.

VET MEDICINE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALES COMM

CUSTOM HAULING

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY ( FUEL o LUBE , REP )

EQUIPMENT (FUEL o LUBE , REP)

LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR», LIVESTOCK

ENTEREST ON OPER.CAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VAR IABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPRs ON COW PURCHASED
DEPRo ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPRe. ON HORSE

DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC» MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

Texas Agricuitural Extenston Service . The Texas AL Uni

UNIT

CWT .
CHY.
CWTo.
ACRE

HEAD
HEAD
LB.

DALE
DGL.,
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL o
DOL o
HRSe
HRS e
DOL »

ACRE
DOL o
DOL o
DOL »
O0L -
DOL .
DOL o
DOL &

PRICE QR

COST/UNLT

versity Bystem . Donlif C.

92.00
82,00
50,00

2.00

10,00
3,00
010
2025
S»00
0.50
8,40
2,00

10.00

3085

S
019

350
De10
0.10

QUANTITY

0.38
0.30
0.07
25,00

1. 00
1.00
75000
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
100

1.80
9.00
23.19

25,00
821, 86
4,25

DEATH LOSS ON COWS,

10,000 ACRE RANCHo 400 A.U,
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSIDN SERVICE

is prepared solely as a general guideline and
or to predict the costs and returns from an

VALUE OR
COsST

143.34
95.94
39,90

20200
329.18

10,00
3:00
750
4050
5.00
0. 50
8e40
20,00

10.00
6e16
0.06
5.49

2745

— 2232
92.38

236079

87.50
82.,19
0.42
Te50
S.00
0. 88
0. 85

e 13969
197,96

290.34

38.83

is not intended t«

y one particular farm or ranch operatior

Pfannstiel, Director . College Statien, Texas
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v COW-CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
ONE-THIRD IMPROVED AND TWO-THIRDS UNIMPRGQVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT Casy

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 4,35 CuT. 92,00 0.40 160,08
HEIFER CALVES 4,15 CHT. 82.00 0.32 108.90
CULL COWS 9.75 CHT, 60.00 0.07 40,95
DEER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 2.00 BaST N LT

TOTAL 327.07

2. VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MINe HEAD 10,00 1,00 L Cs 00

VET MEDICINE HEAD 3.00 1.00 3.00

RANGE CUBES LBo 0.10 60000 &.00

HAY BALE 2.25 1.00 2025

SALES COMM DOL o 5.00 100 $.00

CUSTOM HAULING HEAD 050 100 0.50

FENCE REPAIR HEAD 8.40 1.00 8.40

WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 2.00 100 2.00
PASTURE MAINT. ACRE 150 4029 6.43

MISC EXPENSE HEAD 10,00 1,00 10.00
MACHINERY ( FUEL ¢ LUBE ,REP) DOL.» 8,65

/" EQUIPMENT{FUEL o LUBE sREP) DOL » 0.07
\ LABORs TRACTOR £ MACHINERY HRSe 3.05 165 5,03
LABOR, LEIVESTOCK HRS. .’ 3.05 750 22.87
INTEREST ON OPEReCAPes COL o i 0.10 28,89 RS Y | I

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 9010

3. [INCOME ABOVE VYARIABLE COSTS 236.96

4., FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT ACRE 3.50 25,00 B87.50

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL. . 0,10 808,03 80,80

INToe ON OTHER EQUEPMENT BOLo 0.10 $.10 CeS1
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOL » 750
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED DOL o 2,00
DEPRs ON HORSE POL . 060
DEPRs ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL . 1e02
OTHER FCo MACH & EQUIP. DOL A3s32
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 195026

S« TOTAL COSTS 285,37
6 NET RETURNS 4170

FALL CALVING: 80X CALF CROP, 3X DEATH LOSS ON COWS» 10X REPLACEMENT RATE,
/"500 ACRE RANCH. 350 A.U.

‘ STIMATED FOR 1979-80s TEXAS AGR;CULTURAL EXTENSION %fRVlCE
-ddget information presented is prepared solely as a general guideline and is not intended to

recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation.
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COW~-CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS W

INTER GARDEN REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER cCow

IMPROVED PASTURE (BUFFEL GRASS)

ITEM

WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR
EACH COST/UNIT
GROSS RECEIPTS
STEER CALVES 460 CHWT, 9200
HEIFER CALVES 440 CWT. 82,00
CULL cows 10,00 CWT. 6000
TOTAL

VARIABLE CaOSTs

SALT & MIN, HEAD 10,00
VET MEDIC INE HEAD 3200
RANGE CUBES LB. 0.10
HAY BALE 2025
SALES COMM DOL » S«00
CUSTOM HAULING HEAD 0.50
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 2:60
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 2.00
PASTURE MAINT., ACRE 3,00
MISC EXPENSE HEAD 10,00
MACHINERY‘FUEL-LUBE.REP) DOL s
EQUIPHENT(FUEL-LUBE‘REP) DOL »

LABOR.: TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 305
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS . 3,05
INTEREST QN OPER.CAP. » DOL . 0,10

TOTAL VARIABLE €OsSTsS

INCOME ABQVE VARIABLE C0OSTs

FIXED cOsTs

LAND RENT ACRE 8.00
INT- QN LIVESTOCK CAPITAL 0oL . 0,10
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL» 0.10
DEPR. CN COow PURCHASED DOL .

DEPR., ON BULL PURCHASED DOL -

DEPR. ON HORSE DOL o

DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL o

OTHER FC, MACH €& EQUIP., DOL s

YOTAL FIXED COSTS

Se TOTAL COSsTs

6s NET RETURNS

FALL CALVING, 86X CALF cRrop,

2000 ACRE RANCH, 300 A.u.

ESTIMATED FOR 1979-80,

Budget information presente
Lo recognize or to predict

Operation.

3X DEATH LOSS ON COws,

QUANTITY

0.43
0035
0.07

1.00
1.00
60,00
0.50
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
667
1.00

.50
6,00
31.81

66T
83S.41
510

TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

d is prepared solely as a general guideline
the costs and returns from any one particula

VALUE OR
COosST

181.98
i26.28

———-%2400_
350.26

10.00
3.00
600
1213
5. 00
050
2060
2,00

2001

10,00
Sel4
007
4a57

18,30

318

91.50

258.76

5336
83.54
0o51
7650
4200
4071
1.02

13083
168,27

259 .77

90.48

10X REPLACEMENT RATE,

and is not intended
r farm or ranch



Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of

A

HOURLY CLST SUMMARY FOR IMPLEYEINTS AND POWER UNITS BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---11 212000 120 1
TOTAL PERFORM
ANNUAL OWNER RATE
PURCHASE SALVAGE YEARS HOURS DEPR./ INTERESTZ INS./ TAXES/ SHIP/ HOUR 7
MACHIANE SIZE PRICE VALUE CWNED USED HOUR HOUR HOUR HCUR HOUR ACRE
PICKUP 0.50 4500. 1976, L 1300, 0555 0.249 0015 0:035 0604 12000
ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND LIVESTOCK-—-BUDGET NUMHER 11 212000 120 1
LINE LIST LEPREC- INSUR- FUEL HOURS TOT OWN- TOT GRER-
ND . ITEM™ SIZE UNIT PRICE IATION INTEREST ANCE TAXES REPAIRS AND LUBE LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR
1 STOCK TRAILER 16,00 CwT. 1900.00 190.00 $5.00 4475 Y950 9.50 0.0 0.0 204.25 9:50
2 STOCK SFRAYER 150.00 GAL. 1000.00 100.00 S0.00 2.50 5.00 10.00 0.0 0:0 107.50 10.00
3 TACK 1.00 DOL. 50000 50.0C 25.00 1.25 2.50 S. 00 0.0 0.0 53.75 5.00
S1 COwW RAISED 1.00 HEAD * 750.00 0.0 75.00 3.75 7«50 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.25 0.0
S2 CCw PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 37.50 €0.00 3.00 ©.00 0.0 0.0 00 46 .50 0.0
54 BULL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1500.00 100.00 120,00 6.00 12.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 118.00 0.0
5% HEIFER FAISED 100 HEAD 45000 Q0.0 45.00 225 4250 0.0 0.0 0.0 675 0.0
9% HORSE 1.00 HEAD 750.00 70.31 46.87 2.348 4.69 DD 0.0 0.0 T734 07
ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET FOR EQUIPMENT AND LIVESTOCK
LINE NUMBER PKOPOR. OWNERSHP OPERATNG INTEREST LABOR HOURS
NO . ITEm SIZE UNIT ITEMS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CHARGES CHARGED
1 STOCK TFRAILER 16,00 CuT. 1.000 0.003 0.€1 0,03 0.28 0.0
2 STOCK SPRAYER 150,00 GAL. 1.000 0.003 0.32 .03 0«15 00
3 TACK 1.00 DCL. 1.000 0.003 Ua106 0.01 0.07 0.0
51 COw RAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0. 600 9.00 C.0 60.00 0.0
52 CCw PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0200 9.30 0.0 12,00 0s 0
54 GULL FURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 Q.240 4.72 0.0 4.80 0.0
55 FEIFER RAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 Cs 080 D.54 9.0 3.60 0.0
35 HORSZ 1 .00 HEAD 1.000 0.067 S.18 0.0 .14 N.0

ald 2qes regardless of socio-economic level, race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics

in furtherance of the Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended
750-11-79, Revised ¢

The Texas A&M Unive;
and June 30, 1914,

) m and the United States Department of Agriculture cooperating, Distributed

AES

0P.
COST
PER
HOUR
44280
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UNINPROVED BRUSH COUNTRY

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 4.10

HEIFER CALVES 3¢90

CuLL cows 950

DEER LEASE 1.00
TOTAL

VARILABLE COSTS

SALT € MIN,

VET MEDICINE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALES COMM

CUSTOM HAULING

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY (FUEL + LUBE , REP )

EQUIPMENT ( FUEL s LUBE , REP)

LABCORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPER.CAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INTs ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPRs ON COW PURCHASED
DEPRe ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPRe+ OUN HORSE

DEPRe. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC» MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RE TURNS

“COW-CALF PROPUCTION - TEXAS

UNET

CWT .,
CHT.
CWT.,
ACRE

HEAD
HEAD
LB.

BALE
DOL .
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL »
DOL o
HRSe
HRS ¢
DOL »

ACRE
DOL o
DOL o
DOL »
OO0L »
DOL »
DOL .

SPRING AND FALL CALVING, 76 CALF CROP,

10X REPLACEMENT RATE.,
GETIMATED FOR
Budget information presented
recognize or to predict the ¢

'hmnAwkdmmHhumhn&wkadﬂfhmn&&ﬂum

PRICE QR
COST/7UNIT

92200
82,00
60,00

2. 00

10,00
3,00
0«10
20295
S»00
0.50
8.40
200

10.00

305

34085
0.Y°1

3:50
D10
010

B-1241(L12)
WINTER GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COS5TS AND RETURNS' ' PER COW

e e e

QUANTITY

0.38
0.30
0,07
25.00

1« 00
1,00
7500
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100

1.80
9,00
23,19

25,00
B21, 86
4,25

3X DEATH LOSS ON COWS,
10,000 ACRE RANCHe 800 A .U,
1979-80, TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

is prepared solely as a general guideline and
osts and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operatior

VALUE OR
COSsT

143,35
95.94
39,90

20200
329.18

10.00
3.00
750
4.50
5.00
0e 50
8¢40
2.00

10.00
6.16
0.06

2745

— 2232
92.38

236.79

87.50
82.19
0.42
T+50
0. 88
0¢85

FREEE D &
197,96

290,34

38.83

is not intended tc

\mﬂwOHMmJhﬂﬂ&thuhhmmau-qun&nmenn



MACHINE
PICKUP

L1INE

NO . ITEM

1 STOCK TRAILER
2 STOCK SPRAYER
3 TACK
51 COwW RAISED
52 COwW PURCHASED
54 BULL PURCHASED
65 HEIFER RAISED
95 HORSE

LINE
NO . ITEM
1 STOCK TRAILER
2 STOCK SFRAYER
3 TACK
51 COwW RAISED
52 COw PURCHASED
54 BULLL PURCHASED
55 HEIFEhR RAISED
9% HORSE

S1ZE
0.50

HOURLY COST SUMMARY

FOR IMPLEMENTS AND

PURCHASE SALVAGE
PRICE VALUE
4500, 1976.

PO

YEARS
OWNED
4.,

WER UNITS

ANNUAL
HOURS
USED

1300.

BUDGET

DEPR ./
HOUR
0555

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---11 012000

INTEREST/
HOUR
0.249

INS./
HOUR
0.015

TAXES/
HOUR
0.035

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND LIVESTOCK--BUDGET NUMBER 11 012000 120 1

SIZE

16,00
150,00
1.00
100
1,00
1.00
100
1.00

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE

SIZE
16.00
150.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT

CHWT.
GAL »
DOL «
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

UNIT
CwTe.
GAL .
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

LIST

PRICE

1900.00
1000.00
500.00
T750.00
750.00
1500.00
450,00
750,00

NUMBE K
ITEMS
1000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

DEPREC-
IATION

180.00
100.00
50,00
0.0
37.50
100.00
0.0
7031

IN TH

PROPOR.
CHARGED
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.800
0.200
0.050
0.080
0.012

INTEREST

95.00
S50.00
25,00
75.00
60.00
120.00
45.00
46 .87

IS BUDGET

OWNERSHP
CHARGES
0.51
0.27
0.13
9,00
930
5290
0«54
0.97

INSUR-
ANCE

4.75
2.50
1.25
3.75
3.00
600
2.25
2. 34

TAXES

9.50
S.00
2.50
750
6.00
12.00
4.50
469

FOR EQUIPMENT AND

OPERAT NG

CHARGES
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

INTEREST
CHARGES
0.24
0«12
0.06
60.00
12.00
6.00
3.60
0.59

FUEL

REPAIRS AND LUBE

9+ 50
10.00
S5.00
0.0
0=0
Q0.0
0.0
0.0

LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS

CHARGED
0.0
0«0
0. 0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

HCOURS TOT OwWN-

120
TOTAL PERFDORM
OWNER RATE
SHIPrs HOURY/
HOUR ACRE
0.604 1.000
TOT OPER-

LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

0.0
0-0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

204,25
10750
53.75
11.25
46 +50
118.00
6 .75
T7.34

9.50
10.00
S.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0P,
COST

HOUR
4,280



COW-CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
ONE-THIRD IMPROVED AND TWO-THIRDS UNIMPROVED PASTURE

FALL CALVING,

/"500 ACRE RANCH., 350 AsU.
' S5TIMATED FOR 1979-80,

80X CALF CROP,

TEXAS
~adget information presented is pre

AGRECULTURAL EXTENSION SERVIGE
pared solely as a genmeral guideline and is not intended to

recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation.

r
ITEM WEIGHY UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cosT
1. GROSS RECEIPTS
STEER CALVES 4,35 CHT. 92,00 0.40 160,08
HEIFER CALVES 4,15 CWT. 82,00 0.32 108.90
CULL COwWS 9.75 CHT, 60.00 0.07 40,95
DEER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 2.00 8.57 il
TOT AL 327.07
2. VARIABLE COSTS
SALT & MINe HEAD 1000 1,00 10,00
VET MEDICINE HEAD 3,00 1,00 3.00
RANGE CUBES LB 0.10 60600 6,00
HAY BALE 2.25 1.00 2025
SALES COMM DOL S.00 1.00 5.00
CUSTOM HAULING HEAD 050 100 0.50
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 8.40 100 8.40
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 2,00 1.00 2.00
PASTURE MAINT. ACRE 1.50 4029 6.43
MISC EXPENSE HEAD 10,00 1,00 10.00
MACHINERY ( FUEL ¢ LUBE oREP) DOL . 5.65
~ EQUIPMENT ( FUEL o LUBE »REP) DOL » 0.07
LABORs, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRSe 3.05 1.65 5,03
LABOR., LIVESTOCK HRS . -; 3.05 750 22.87
INTEREST ON OPERSCAP., DOL o % 0010 28,89 el 1Y L e
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 90.10
3. [INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 236.96
4, FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 3.50 25,00 87.50
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL. 0s10 808,03 80,80
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL.e 0,10 5.10 0.51
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOL . 750
DEPRe. ON BULL PURCHASED DOL o 4,00
DEPRes ON HDRSE DOL . 0,60
DEPRe ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL . 1,02
OTHER FCe MACH & EQUIP. DOL . SRS PR T A
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 195,26
S5 TOTAL COSTS 285,37
6« NET RETURNS 41.70

3X DEATH LOSS ON COWS, 10X REPLACEMENT RATE,



MACH INE
PICKUP

L INE
NO . I[TEM

1 STOCK TRAILER
2 STOCK SPRAYER
2 TACK
51 COw RAISED
S2 COW PURCHASED
54 BULL PURCHASED
585 HEIFER RAISED
95 HORSE

LINE
NO. ITEM
1 STOCK TRAILER
2 STOCK SPRAYER
3 TACK
S1 COW RAISED
52 COW PURCHASED
54 BULL PURCHASED
S5 HEIFER RAISED
95 HORSE

HOURLY COST SUMMARY FOR [MPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

PURCHASE SALVAGE
SIZE PRICE VALUE
0.50 4500, 1976,

YEARS
QOWNED

4.

ANNUAL

HOURS
USED

1300,

SUDGEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---11 112000 120 1

DEPR./
HOUR
0.555

INTEREST/
HOUR
0.249

INSe/
HOUR
0.015

TAXES/
HOUR
0,035

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT ‘ND LIVESTOCK—--BUDGEY MUMBER 11 112000 120 1

LIST

SIZE UNIT PRICE

1600 CWToe 190000
150,00 GALe. 1000.00
1.00 DOLS 500.00
1-.00 HEAD TS0.00
1.00 HEAD 750.00
1.00 HEAD 1500.00
1.00 HEAD 450.00
1.00 HEAD 750.00

DEPREC—
IATION

190.00
100,00
50.00
G.0
37.50
100.00
0.0
70.31

INTEREST

95.00
50 .00
25000
75.00
60.00
120,00
45,00
46.87

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET

NUMBER

SIZE UNIT ITEms
16 .00 CWT. 1.000
150.00 GAL. 1.000
1.00 DOL. 1.000
1.00 HEAD 1.000
1,00 HEAD 1.000
1.00 HEAD 1.000
1.00 HEAD 1.000
1.00 HEAD 1.000

PROPOR,
CHARGED
0003
0.003
0.003
0.800
0.200
0.040
0.080
0.009

OWNERSHP
CHARGES
0.61
0.32
0«16
9.00
9:30
4,72
0.54
0.67

INSUR-
ANCE

4,75
250
1.25
375
3.00
6.00
2-25
2434

TAXES

9:50
S.00
250
T«50
6,00
12.00
T 8.50
4.69

FOR EQU IPMENT AND

OPERATNG INTEREST

CHARGES
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

CHARGES
0.28
0el5S
0.07

60,00
12.00
4.80
3.60
0.40

FUEL

REPAIRS AND LUBE

950
1000
0.0
0.0
0e0
°lo
0.0

LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS
CHARGED
0-0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
00
0.0
0.0
0.0
o.o
0.0

TOTAL
DWNER
sHiP/s
HOUR
0.604

PERFORNM
RATE
HOUR 7/
ACRE
1.000

HOURS TOT OWN- TOT OPER-
LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

0.0
0.0
00
0.0
0.0
o.o
0.0
0.0

204 .25
107.50
S3.7TS
11.25
i118.00
675
TT 34

D50
10,00
S.00
0.0
o.c
0.0
0.0
0.0

OP.
cosT
PER
HOUR
4.280
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FALL CALVING,
2000 ACRE RANCH,
ESTIMATED FOR 1979-80, TEXAS

,,-Budget information presented is pr
0 Tecognize or to predict the cos

COW~-CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION

ITEM

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES

HEIFER CALVES

CuLL cows
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MIN.
VET MEDIC INE
RANGE CUBES
HAY

SALES CcaMMm
CUSTOM HAULING
FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

PASTURE MAINT .
MISC EXPENSE

5

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COwW

IMPROVED PASTURE (BUFFEL GRASS)

WEIGHT
EACH

460
440
10.00

MACHINERY ( FUEL s LUBE ,REP)
EQUIPHENT(FUEL.LUBE.REP)
LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABORs LIVESTOCK

INTEREST QN OPER.CAP. »
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTs

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CcOsTS

FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPRe. CN COW PURCHASED
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED

DEPRes ON HORSE

OEPRs ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FCe MACH € EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

operation.

B6X CALF CROP,
300 Aa.Us

ts a

UNIT

CHT,
CWT,
CWT,.

HEAD
HEAD
LB,

BALE
DOL
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
HEAD
DOL .
DOL
HRS .
HRS »
O0L .

ACRE
DOL .
DOL .
DOL »
DOL -
DOL
DOL .
DOL .

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

9200
82,00
60,00

10.00
300
0010
2025
S«00
0,50
2060
2,00
300

10.00

3.05
3,05
0.10

8.00
0.10
0.10

3% DEATH LOSS ON COwWS,

QUANTITY

0.43
0035
0.07

1,00
1.00
60,00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
667
1.00

1.50
6.00
31.81

667
835.41
510

AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

epared solely as a general guideline and is not intended
nd returns from any one particular farm or ranch

VALUE OR
COST

181.98
126.28

~———422:00
350.26

10.00
300
6.00
113
500
050
2260
2,00

20001

10,00
Se14
0,07
457

18,30

318

9t.50

258.76

53.36
83.54
0.51
TeS0
4,00
4,71
1. 02

———13,63_
168,27

259.77

90.48

10X REPLACEMENT RATE,



